# **RESOLUTION NO..**

#### BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

\* \* \* \* \* \*

### MEASURE K: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH STARVISTA TO PROVIDE SCHOOL-BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$639,770 FOR A TERM OF JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020

**RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, Human Services Agency released a Request for Proposals in April 2019 seeking services for school based mental health services, and StarVista was the only provider who applied and was awarded based on their experience in providing mental health, therapy, counseling services, and school-based programs to at-youth risk; and

WHEREAS, StarVista will support the Children and Family Resource Centers (CFRCs) at schools located in the following school districts: Daly City, San Bruno, Pacifica, Ravenswood (East Palo Alto), South San Francisco, and San Mateo by providing school-based mental health services to address risk factors related to child welfare, juvenile justice, and psychiatric emergency services in the amount of \$639,770 for the term of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, such services focus on risk factors that impact social and emotional functioning in the home and school setting; and

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of said agreement has examined and approved it as to both form and content, and desires to enter into it.

### NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the President's signature thereto.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Human Services Agency or designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County's maximum fiscal obligation by no more than \$25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

#### **RESOLUTION NUMBER: .**

egularly passed and adopted this DAY of MONTH, YEAR	
AYES and in favor of said resolution	:
Supervisors:	
NOES and against said resolution:	
Supervisors:	
Absent Supervisors:	
Absent Supervisors:	

President, Board of Supervisors County of San Mateo State of California

## Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors